
COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEAN CE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMP L 

:0001 

:240214-A a 14/02/2024 10:35 

:VOTE 1 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0040 

POUR :0030 

CONTRE :0009 

ABSTENTIONS :0001 

JAN04Q002 

Pour 

P:010 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE 

P:026 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 

P:013 - B:0381 197692 - Kyrnpouropoulos Stelios PPE 

P:007 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:030 - B:0680 197863 - Walsh Maria PPE 

P:052 - B:0011 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew 

P:082 - B:0644 247122 - Amalric Catherine Renew 

P:051 - B:0098 197576 - Brunet Sylvie Renew 

P:050 - B:0114 126644 - Canas Jordi Renew 

P:048 - B:0594 249826 - Mihal Jozef Renew 

P:047 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 

P:504 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drago9 Renew 

P:046 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 

P:020 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joào S&D 

P:004 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 

P:003 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:023 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija S&D 

P:022 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:021 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:005 - B:0180 197579 - Dobrev Klara S&D 

P:019 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:015 - B:0282 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D 

P:501 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:017 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D 

P:016 - B: 0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P:072 - B:0155 124835 - D'Arnato Rosa Verts/ALE 

P:507 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:070 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

P:071 - B:0061 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:118 - B:0247 

P:116 - B:0538 

P:115 - B:0315 

P:117 - B:0095 

P:156 - B:0072 

P:153 - B:0323 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 

132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko 

204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita 

239256 - Ghidoni Paola 

189065 - Jamet France 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 

ID 

- II - 



P:154 - B:0549 

P:028 - B:0156 

P:032 - B:0272 

197787 - Rinaldi Antonio Maria 

204336 - Lexmann Miriam 

249443 - Pirchner Wolfram 

ID 

PPE 

PPE 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:147 - B:0512 · 197754 - Pereira Sandra The Left 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0002 

:240214-A a 14/02/2024 10:36 

:VOTE 2 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0040 

POUR :0031 

CONTRE : 0005 

ABSTENTIONS :0004 

JAN04Q002 

Pour 

P:156 - B:0072 

P:154 - B:0549 

P:026 - B:0227 

P:013 - B:0381 

P:007 - B:0537 
P:030 - B:0680 
P:052 - B:0011 

P:082 - B:0644 

P:051 - B:0098 

P:050 - B:0114 

P:048 - B:0594 

P:047 - B:0700 

P:504 - B:0524 

P:046 - B:0589 
P:020 - B:0525 
P:004 - B:0580 

P:003 - B:0070 

P:023 - B:0076 

P:022 - B:0093 

P:021 - B:0157 

P:005 - B:0180 

P:019 - B:0177 
P:015 - B:0282 
P:501 - B:0308 
P:006 - B:0721 
P:017 - B:0559 
P:016 - B:0722 
P:072 - B:0155 

P:507 - B:0390 

P:070 - B:0576 

P:071 - B:0061 

239256 - Ghidoni Paola 

197787 - Rinaldi Antonio Maria 

197455 - Franssen Cindy 

197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios 

188945 - Radtke Dennis 

197863 - Walsh Maria 

197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe 

247122 - Amalric Catherine 

197576 - Brunet Sylvie 

126644 - Canas Jordi 

249826 - Mihal Jozef 

234344 - Orville Max 

197663 - Pîslaru Drago~ 

197418 - Semedo Monica 

237224 - Albuquerque Joäo 

202073 - Angel Marc 

197435 - Bischoff Gabriele 

096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija 

197446 - Brglez Milan 

228604 - De Basso Ilan 

197579 - Dobrev Klara 

198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella 

197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta 

122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 

125021 - Jongerius Agnes 

197792 - Rondinelli Daniela 

199941 - Vind Marianne 

124835 - D'Amato Rosa 

197461 - Langensiepen Katrin 

197500 - Satouri Mounir 

197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim 

ID 

ID 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:116 - B:0538 

P:153 - B:0323 

P:010 - B:0189 

P:028 - B:0156 

P:032 - B:0272 

197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 

189065 - Jamet France 

197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 

204336 - Lexmann Miriam 

249443 - Pirchner Wolfram 

ECR 

ID 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

- II - 



BDO: 

Abstention 

P:118 - B:0247 

P:115 - B:0315 

P:117 - B:0095 

P:147 - B:0512 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko 

204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita 

197754 - Pereira Sandra 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

The Left 

BDO: 

- III - 

--- -- ------------------------------------------------------------ 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEAN CE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMP L 

:0005 

:240214-A a 14/02/2024 10:40 

:VOTE 5 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0040 

POUR :0032 

CONTRE :0005 

ABSTENTIONS :0003 

JAN04Q002 

Pour 

P:010 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE 

P:026 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 

P:013 - B:0381 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE 

P:028 - B:0156 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE 

P:032 - B:0272 249443 - Pirchner Wolfram PPE 

P:007 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:030 - B:0680 197863 - Walsh Maria PPE 

P:052 - B: 00.1.1 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew 

P:082 - B:0644 247122 - Amalric Catherine Renew 

P:051 - B:0098 197576 - Brunet Sylvie Renew 

P:050 - B:0114 126644 - Canas Jordi Renew 

P:048 - B:0594 249826 - Mihal Jozef Renew 

P:047 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 

P:504 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drago:;; Renew 

P:046 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 

P:020 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 

P:004 - B:0580 202073 - Angel Marc S&D 

P:003 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:023 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciütè Vilija S&D 

P:022 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:021 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:005 - B:0180 197579 - Dobrev Klara S&D 

P:019 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:015 - B:0282 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D 

P:501 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Ali!='ia S&D 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:017 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D 

P:016 - B: 0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P:072 - B:0155 124835 - D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE 

P:507 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:070 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

P:071 - B:0061 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:116 - B:0538 

P: 115 - B:0315 
P: 117 - B:0095 
P:153 - B:0323 

197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 

132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko 

204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita 

189065 - Jamet France 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 

- II - 



P:147 - B:0512 · 197754 - Pereira Sandra The Left 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:118 - B:0247 

P:156 - B:0072 

P:154 - B:0549 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

239256 - Ghidoni Paola 

197787 - Rinaldi Antonio Maria 

ECR 

ID 

ID 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TY l?E DU VOTE 

:EMl?L 

:0006 
:240214-A a 14/02/2024 10:43 

:VOTE 6 

:l?UBLIC NOMINAL 

fi'V\;J¾/ 
ß-v•-S îVVL<!l"J 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0040 

FOUR :0035 

CONTRE :0002 

ABSTENTIONS :0003 

JAN04Q002 

Pour 

P:115 - B:0315 132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko ECR 

P:153 - B:0323 189065 - Jamet France ID 

P:010 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE 

P:026 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 

P:013 - B:0381 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE 

P:028 - B:0156 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE 

P:032 - B: 0272 249443 - Pirchner Wolfram PPE 

P:007 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:030 - B:0680 197863 - Walsh Maria PPE 

P:052 - B:0011 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew 

P:082 - B:0644 247122 - Amalric Catherine Renew 

P:051 - B:0098 197576 - Brunet Sylvie Renew 

P:050 - B:0114 126644 - Canas Jordi Renew 

P:048 - B:0594 249826 - Mihal Jozef Renew 

P:047 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 

P:504 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drago:;, Renew 

P:046 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 

P:020 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 

P:004 - B:0580 · ·202073 - Angel Marc S&D 

P:003 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 

P:023 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciütè Vilija S&D 

P:022 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:021 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:005 - B:0180 197579 - Dobrev Klara S&D 

P:019 B:0177 198329 Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:015 - B:0282 197618 - Gualmini Elisabetta S&D 

P:501 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 

P:006 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:017 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D 

P:016 - B:0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

P:147 - B:0512 197754 - Pereira Sandra The Left 

P:072 - B:0155 124835 - D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE 

P:507 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:070 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

P:071 - B:0061 197870 - Van Sparrentak Kim Verts/ALE 

BOO: 

Contre 

P:116 - B:0538 · 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR 

- II - 



P:117 - B:0095 · 204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita ECR 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:118 - B:0247 

P:156 - B:0072 

P:154 - B:0549 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

239256 - Ghidoni Paola 

197787 - Rinaldi Antonio Maria 

ECR 

ID 

ID 

BDO: 

- III - 
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